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470 760 720 820 1080 1060 1506 1600

200 200 250 310 400 530 530 810

380 665 555 603 843 705 1150 1055

68 68 100 123 162 250 250 391

45 48 103 128 138 180 178 268

165, 220, 320 165, 220, 320 510, 715 510, 920 716, 1026, a.m. 818, 1123, a.m. 818, 1123, a.m. 1,170, 1680, a.m.

2.9 x np + 2 2.9 x np + 2 3.1 x np + 2 3.45 x np + 2 3.5 x np 3 x np 3 x np 3.4 x np

1”1/4 DN 32 1”1/4 DN 32 1”1/2 DN 40 2”1/2 DN 65 3” DN 80 4” DN 100 4” DN 100 8” DN 200

Np = number of plates
All dimensions are in mm

a.m. = cut to measure

PI 041FRAMES

A

B

E

F

D

LT

L

PI 080 PG 100 PG 125 PG 250 PG 300 PG 450 PG 650

D

E A

B

F

LT

L
LT

L B

E A

D

F

Product Range

Moplen and stainless steel,
male threaded connections;
provided with a cavity drilled
on the inner face of the
head frame to even up the
connections’ flanges with it.

Model: 250
For moplen only: 041
080 - 100 - 125

Galvanized and stainless
steel, male threaded
connections; provided with
a spacing aluminium plate
to even up  the connections’
flanges with the inner face
of the head frame.

Models: 041 - 080 - 100
125

Connections to be flanged
PN 16; with rubber liner of
the same material of the
gaskets on the plates.

Models: 300 - 450 - 650

Carbon steel, female
threaded connections; they
are directly welded onto the
head frame.

Models: 250
Optional:
041 - 080 - 100 - 125

Carbon steel connections
with on-pipe-welded flanges
PN16 ; when flanges are
too close, different length
of  pipes are foreseen.

Models:
041 - 080  - 100 - 125
250

1.2

Connections design and frames size

3.45 x np + 2
3.35 x np + 2 for PLUS

Connections
diameter



Materials depending on usage
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1.2

Milk

Wine

Fruit juice

Beer

Whisky

Wine vinegar

Spirit

Acetone

Ethylic alcohol

Ethanol

Methanol

Propylene

Ethylene

Glycol

Dietileneglycol

Ethylenglycol

Sulphuric acid 20% (in water), 70 °C

Hydrochloric acid 10% (in water), 30 °C

Acetic acid, 70 °C

Chromic acid 40%,  50 °C

Gasoil

Kerosene

Oil

Gasoline

Naphtha

Hydraulic oil (mineral)

Diathermic oil

Tempering oil

Mineral oil

Synthetic oil

Olive oil

Corn oil

Water

Water + glycol

Demineralized water

Spa water

Sea water

Swimmingpool water

Mineral water

Steam < 4 bar ate

This chart shows the compatibility of some

fluids with the materials used to manufature

our PHEs
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Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,021

Width, mm 145

Height, mm 305

Connections diameter DN 32 1"1/4

Channel capacity, l. 0,06

Steel thickness, mm              0,6

Plate thickness, mm                       3,0

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 0,20

Test pressure, bar                              16 - 26 - 32 - 40

Max. working pressure, bar                 10 - 16 - 20 - 25

Thermal length A

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 14

Tightening measure, mm 3,0 x np + 2

np = number of plates

Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

•
•
•

Galvanized threaded
connections

Stainless steel
threaded
connections

Moplen threaded
connections

Flanged
connections

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

plate 020 plus

2.0Technical specifications
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all dimensions are in mm

2.0020 plus

154

DN32Ø
1"1/4Ø

23
0

45

32
0

200

68

7 23 215
5 17 215

9 29 215
11 35 215
13 41 215
15 47 215
17 53 215
19 59 215
21 65 215
23 71 215
25 77 215
27 83 215
29 89 215
31 95 315
33 101 315
35 107 315
37 113 315
39 119 315
41 125 315
43 131 315
45 137 315
47 143 315
49 149 315

Plate Pack

Tightening Bar

Aluminum Plate

Connection

Top Guiding Bar

Head Frame

Feet (Optional)

Follower Frame

Bottom Guiding Bar

63

88

D

d



Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,041

Width, mm 145

Height, mm 457

Connections diameter DN 32 1"1/4

Channel capacity, l. 0,10

Steel thickness, mm              0,6

Plate thickness, mm                      3,0

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 0,30

Test pressure, bar                             16 - 26 - 32 - 40

Max. working pressure, bar                10 - 16 - 20 - 25

Thermal length A

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 14

Tightening measure, mm 3,0 x np + 2

np = number of plates

Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

•
•
•

Galvanized threaded
connections

Stainless steel
threaded
connections

Moplen threaded
connections

Flanged
connections

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

plate 040 plus

2.1Technical specifications
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all dimensions are in mm

2.1040 plus

7 23 215
5 17 215

9 29 215
11 35 215
13 41 215
15 47 215
17 53 215
19 59 215
21 65 215
23 71 215
25 77 215
27 83 215
29 89 215
31 95 315
33 101 315
35 107 315
37 113 315
39 119 315
41 125 315
43 131 315
45 137 315
47 143 315
49 149 315

154

DN32Ø
1"1/4Ø

38
0

45

47
0

200

68

63

88

D

d

Connection

Head Frame

Bottom guiding bar

Aluminium plate

Tightening bar

Plate Pack

Follower Frame

Top guiding bar

Feet (optional)



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,081

Width, mm 145

Height, mm 740

Connections diameter DN 32 1"1/4

Channel capacity, l. 0,18

Steel thickness, mm              0,6

Plate thickness, mm                      3,0

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 0,50

Test pressure, bar                              16 - 26 - 32 - 40

Max. working pressure, bar                 10 - 16 - 20 - 25

Thermal length A

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 14

Tightening measure, mm 3,0 x np + 2

np = number of plates

•
•
•

Galvanized threaded
connections

Stainless steel
threaded
connections

Moplen threaded
connections

Flanged
connections

•
•
•
•

plate 080 plus

2.2Technical specifications

6
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78 130

78 60
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63

88
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all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer
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all dimensions are in mm

2.2080 plus

Follower Frame

Top guiding bar

Connection

Head Frame
Plate Pack

Tightening bar

Aluminium plate

Bottom guiding bar

Feet (optional)

63

88

D

d

ø1"1/4

øDN32

48

68

76
0

66
5

200

151
157

515
515

175
169

515
515
515163

d D

51
53

59
57
55

N.P.

181

195
189

515

515
515

201

213
207

515

515
515

219
225

515
515

61

65
63

67

71
69

73
75

315
315
315
315
315

315
315
315
315

215
215
215
215

215
215
215
215
215
215
215

49 149
47 143
45 137
43 131
41 125

39 119
11337

35 107
33 101

31531 95
29 89
27 83
25 77
23 71

21521 65
19 59
17 53
15 47
13 41
11 35
9 29
7 23
5 17 215

DdN.P.



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,100

Width, mm 189

Height, mm 642

Connections diameter 1"1/2 DN 40

Channel capacity, l. 0,20

Steel thickness, mm 0,6

Plate thickness, mm 3,1

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 0,59

Test pressure, bar 21

Max. working pressure, bar 16

Thermal length A+B

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 25

Tightening measure, mm 3,1 x np + 2

np = number of plates

•
•
•

Galvanized threaded
connections

Stainless steel
threaded
connections

Moplen threaded
connections

Flanged
connections

•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

plate 100

2.3Technical specifications
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all dimensions are in mm

2.3100

Follower Frame

Top guiding bar

Connection

Head Frame
Plate Pack

Tightening bar

Aluminium plate

Bottom guiding bar

Feet (optional)

Column



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,125

Width, mm 241

Height, mm 723

Connections diameter 2"1/2 DN 65

Channel capacity, l. 0,27

Steel thickness, mm 0,6

Plate thickness, mm 3,35

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 0,84

Test pressure, bar 25

Max. working pressure, bar 20

Thermal length A+B

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 65

Tightening measure, mm 3,35 x np + 2

np = number of plates

•

Galvanized threaded
connections

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

 plate 125 plus

2.5Technical specifications

123 mm
6

0
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m

118

88

Flanged
connections

100

200

Moplen threaded
connections

98

98

Stainless steel
threaded
connections

88

118
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all dimensions are in mm

2.5125 plus

Follower Frame

Top guiding bar

Connection

Head Frame Plate Pack

Tightening bar

Aluminium plateBottom guiding bar

Feet (optional)

Column



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data:
Exchange area, m2 0,250

Width, mm 303

Height, mm 987

Connections diameter 3" DN 80

Channel capacity, l. 0,75

Steel thickness, mm 0,6

Plate thickness, mm 3,5

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 1,5

Test pressure, bar 21

Max. working pressure, bar 16

Thermal length A

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 100

Tightening measure, mm 3,5 x np

np = number of plates

•
•
•

Stainless steel
threaded
connections

Moplen threaded
connections

Welded
connections

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

Flanged
connections

 plate 250

2.6Technical specifications
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all dimensions are in mm

2.6250

Follower Frame

Connection

Head Frame

Plate Pack

Tightening bar

Bottom guiding bar

Feet (optional)

Column

Top guiding bar



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 304

AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,300

Width, mm 421

Height, mm 875

Connections diameter 4" DN 100

Channel capacity, l. 0,97

Steel thickness, mm 0,6

Plate thickness, mm 3

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 1,61

Test pressure, bar 12

Max. working pressure, bar 8

Thermal length A+B

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 200

Tightening measure, mm 3 x np

np = number of plates

•
•
•
•

Rubber liner, to be flanged

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

2.7Technical specifications
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all dimensions are in mm

2.7300

Follower Frame

Top guiding bar

Head Frame
Plate Pack

Tightening bar

Bottom guiding bar

Feet

Column



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 304

AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,450

Width, mm 420

Height, mm 1320

Connections diameter 4" DN 100

Channel capacity, l. 1,3

Steel thickness, mm 0,6

Plate thickness, mm 3

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 2,55

Test pressure, bar 12

Max. working pressure, bar 8

Thermal length A+B

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 200

Tightening measure, mm 3 x np

np = number of plates

•
•
•
•

Rubber liner, to be flanged

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer
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2.8450

Follower Frame

Top guiding bar

Head Frame

Plate Pack

Tightening bar

Bottom guiding bar

Feet

Column



Available gaskets
NBR

EPDM

EPDM prx

Viton

Available steel
AISI 304

AISI 316L

254 SMO

Titanium

Technical data
Exchange area, m2 0,650

Width, mm 631

Height, mm 1335

Connections diameter 8" DN 200

Channel capacity, l. 1,8

Steel thickness, mm 0,6

Plate thickness, mm 3,4

Plate weight (with gasket), Kg 4,45

Test pressure, bar 21

Max. working pressure, bar 16

Thermal length A+B

Max. water flowrate, m3/h 400

Tightening measure, mm 3,4 x np

np = number of plates

•
•

Rubber liner, to be flanged

•
•
•
•

all data and drawings herewith described can be changed without prior  notice and are not binding for the manufacturer

 plate 650 plus

2.9Technical specifications

1
0

5
5

 m
m

391 mm



Via XXV Aprile, 35 • 37020 Corrubio di Negarine - VERONA (Italy)
Tel. ++39.045.6859012 • Fax ++39.045.6859040

www.cipriani.it

all dimensions are in mm

2.9650 plus

Follower frame

Top  guiding bar

Head frame
Plate pack

Tightening bar

Bottom guiding bar

Feet

Column


